

No. 226

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 20/12 2024

In exercise of the powers vested in them by Section 139 (b) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908; Section 333 of The Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 and Section 3(2)(a) of the Oaths Act, 1969 (Act No. 44 of 1969), Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble Judges are pleased to appoint:

| Sr, No. | Name of the Advocate/ Father's Name/ Place for which applied for | Romarks |
|------------|--|--|
| 1 | Sh.Ishu Chopra s/o Sh.Pardeep Kumar Chopra, District Courts, Faridkot | For a period upto 25.11.2025, from the date of notification, subject to the curtaliment, if any. |
| 2 | Sh.Karan Gupta s/o Sh.Sanjeev Gupta, District Courts, Faridkot | For a period upto 21.09.2026, from the date of notification, subject to the curtailment, if any. |

as Oath Commissioner(s) for administering oaths and affirmations to the deponents of affidavits under the provisions of the aforesaid Acts in accordance with the terms specified in Rule 5, Chapter 12-B of the High Court Rules and Orders, Volume-IV.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AND HON'BLE JUDGES

Assistant Registrar (Rules) for Registrar General

Endst.No.

Copy forwarded to:-

Rules/X.B.9(b) dated : 것이/[위 202년

- The Assistant Controller, Government Press, S.A.S. Nagar, Punjab, with the request that the notification may be published in Punjab Gazette Part-III.
- The District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot for information with reference to his/her letter(s)/endst(s).No.4029/14.10.2024 with the request to inform the concerned Advocate(s) by supplying a copy of the notification.

Attention of the above said Advocate(s) may kindly be immediately drawn to the instructions contained in Rule 5 of Chapter 12-B, High Court Rules & Orders, Volume-IV.

> Assisiont Registrar (Rules) for Registrar General

OFFICE OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT

Endst. No. 1206/ /EB dated 23/12),2024

Seen. LRC leaves to note for information and necessary action. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. All the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in this Sessions Division;

2. The President Bar Association, Faridkot and Jaito;

3. Shri Ishu Chopra s/o Shri Pardeep Kumar Chopra District Courts, Faridkot;

4. Shri Karan Gupra s/o Sh. Sanjeev Gupta, District Courts, Faridkot; System Officer to upload it on the official website of this office;

District & Sessions Judge, (At 11) 111